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August 16, 2002

Howard Laks, AIA

Howard Laks Associates Architects

1545 Twelfth Street

Santa Monica, CA 90401

Re:
Your Request for Advice


Our File No. A- 02-215

Dear Mr. Laks:


This letter is in response to your request for clarification of advice provided to you on July 29, 2002, regarding the conflict-of-interest provisions of the Political Reform Act (the “Act”).
  Specifically, you ask whether you can participate, in your private capacity, during the presentation of the North Main Street Mixed-Use Project to the Santa Monica Planning Commission (“Planning Commission”), when among the possible decisions regarding that project is a remand of the project to the Santa Monica Architectural Review Board (“ARB”), of which you are a member.    


There is nothing you raise in your request that changes our prior written advice to you (Laks Advice Letter, No. A-02-155).  For the reasons stated therein, you may participate in this presentation as long as you do not purport to act in an official capacity as an ARB member.  (See Canady Advice Letter, No. I-93-206, copy enclosed.)



If you have any other questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (916) 322-5660.







Sincerely, 







Luisa Menchaca







General Counsel

By:  
Kenneth L. Glick

Counsel, Legal Division

Enclosure
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� Government Code sections 81000 – 91014.  Commission regulations appear at Title 2, sections 18109-18997, of the California Code of Regulations.  	





